



**Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 01/28/2026**  
**142nd Street**  
**Project # 2025-005**

|      |  |      |          | Engineer's Estimate |                 | Elder Corporation |                 | All Star Concrete LLC |                 | Concrete Technologies Inc. |                 | Manatt's Inc |                 | Corell Contractor Inc. |                 |
|------|--|------|----------|---------------------|-----------------|-------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|------------------------|-----------------|
|      |  |      |          |                     |                 | Des Moines, IA    |                 | Johnston, IA          |                 | Grimes, IA                 |                 | Ankeny, IA   |                 | West Des Moines, IA    |                 |
| Item | Description                                  | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price          | Total Price     | Unit Price        | Total Price     | Unit Price            | Total Price     | Unit Price                 | Total Price     | Unit Price   | Total Price     | Unit Price             | Total Price     |
| 1    | Clearing and Grubbing                        | LS   | 1.       | \$ 30,000.00        | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 22,000.00      | \$ 22,000.00    | \$ 8,500.00           | \$ 8,500.00     | \$ 22,220.00               | \$ 22,220.00    | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 22,000.00    | \$536,432.00           | \$ 536,432.00   |
| 2    | Topsoil, On-Site                             | CY   | 8,714.   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 87,140.00    | \$ 8.50           | \$ 74,069.00    | \$ 7.00               | \$ 60,998.00    | \$ 8.60                    | \$ 74,940.40    | \$ 8.50      | \$ 74,069.00    | \$ 5.60                | \$ 48,798.40    |
| 3    | Excavation, Class 10                         | CY   | 8,345.   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 83,450.00    | \$ 3.00           | \$ 25,035.00    | \$ 4.00               | \$ 33,380.00    | \$ 3.05                    | \$ 25,452.25    | \$ 3.00      | \$ 25,035.00    | \$ 11.85               | \$ 98,888.25    |
| 4    | Embankment in Place, Contractor Furn.        | CY   | 15,481.  | \$ 20.00            | \$ 309,620.00   | \$ 12.00          | \$ 185,772.00   | \$ 7.00               | \$ 108,367.00   | \$ 12.10                   | \$ 187,320.10   | \$ 12.00     | \$ 185,772.00   | \$ 16.00               | \$ 247,696.00   |
| 5    | Subgrade Preparation, 12 IN.                 | SY   | 41,838.  | \$ 4.00             | \$ 167,352.00   | \$ 1.75           | \$ 73,216.50    | \$ 2.75               | \$ 115,054.50   | \$ 1.75                    | \$ 73,216.50    | \$ 1.75      | \$ 73,216.50    | \$ 7.50                | \$ 313,785.00   |
| 6    | Rem.of Known Pipe Culvert,                   | LF   | 1,088.   | \$ 20.00            | \$ 21,760.00    | \$ 26.00          | \$ 28,288.00    | \$ 20.00              | \$ 21,760.00    | \$ 26.25                   | \$ 28,560.00    | \$ 26.00     | \$ 28,288.00    | \$ 30.00               | \$ 32,640.00    |
| 7    | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 12 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 104.     | \$ 85.00            | \$ 8,840.00     | \$ 73.50          | \$ 7,644.00     | \$ 80.00              | \$ 8,320.00     | \$ 74.25                   | \$ 7,722.00     | \$ 73.50     | \$ 7,644.00     | \$ 67.50               | \$ 7,020.00     |
| 8    | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 1,680.   | \$ 90.00            | \$ 151,200.00   | \$ 77.00          | \$ 129,360.00   | \$ 75.00              | \$ 126,000.00   | \$ 77.75                   | \$ 130,620.00   | \$ 77.00     | \$ 129,360.00   | \$ 77.00               | \$ 129,360.00   |
| 9    | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 18 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 767.     | \$ 100.00           | \$ 76,700.00    | \$ 79.00          | \$ 60,593.00    | \$ 80.00              | \$ 61,360.00    | \$ 79.80                   | \$ 61,206.60    | \$ 79.00     | \$ 60,593.00    | \$ 80.25               | \$ 61,551.75    |
| 10   | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 24 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 1,131.   | \$ 120.00           | \$ 135,720.00   | \$ 91.00          | \$ 102,921.00   | \$ 85.00              | \$ 96,135.00    | \$ 91.90                   | \$ 103,938.90   | \$ 91.00     | \$ 102,921.00   | \$ 97.60               | \$ 110,385.60   |
| 11   | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 30 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 813.     | \$ 145.00           | \$ 117,885.00   | \$ 125.00         | \$ 101,625.00   | \$ 117.00             | \$ 95,121.00    | \$ 126.25                  | \$ 102,641.25   | \$ 125.00    | \$ 101,625.00   | \$ 117.70              | \$ 95,690.10    |
| 12   | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 36 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 846.     | \$ 155.00           | \$ 131,130.00   | \$ 156.00         | \$ 131,976.00   | \$ 135.00             | \$ 114,210.00   | \$ 157.55                  | \$ 133,287.30   | \$ 156.00    | \$ 131,976.00   | \$ 137.90              | \$ 116,663.40   |
| 13   | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 42 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 177.     | \$ 175.00           | \$ 30,975.00    | \$ 223.00         | \$ 39,471.00    | \$ 240.00             | \$ 42,480.00    | \$ 225.25                  | \$ 39,869.25    | \$ 223.00    | \$ 39,471.00    | \$ 185.00              | \$ 32,745.00    |
| 14   | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCAP, (30 IN. EQ.)    | LF   | 255.     | \$ 180.00           | \$ 45,900.00    | \$ 168.00         | \$ 42,840.00    | \$ 180.00             | \$ 45,900.00    | \$ 169.70                  | \$ 43,273.50    | \$ 168.00    | \$ 42,840.00    | \$ 155.50              | \$ 39,652.50    |
| 15   | Pipe Apron, Foot., and Guard, RCP, 12IN.     | EA   | 4.       | \$ 840.00           | \$ 3,360.00     | \$ 1,450.00       | \$ 5,800.00     | \$ 2,000.00           | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 1,464.50                | \$ 5,858.00     | \$ 1,450.00  | \$ 5,800.00     | \$ 2,029.50            | \$ 8,118.00     |
| 16   | Pipe Apron, Foot and Guard, RCP, 15IN.       | EA   | 1.       | \$ 1,600.00         | \$ 1,600.00     | \$ 1,550.00       | \$ 1,550.00     | \$ 2,500.00           | \$ 2,500.00     | \$ 1,565.50                | \$ 1,565.50     | \$ 1,550.00  | \$ 1,550.00     | \$ 2,600.00            | \$ 2,600.00     |
| 17   | Pipe Apron, Foot and Guard, RCP, 24IN.       | EA   | 2.       | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 1,750.00       | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 3,500.00           | \$ 7,000.00     | \$ 1,767.50                | \$ 3,535.00     | \$ 1,750.00  | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 3,259.00            | \$ 6,518.00     |
| 18   | Pipe Apron, Foot, and Guard, RCAP, 30IN. EQ. | EA   | 1.       | \$ 3,500.00         | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 2,600.00       | \$ 2,600.00     | \$ 4,000.00           | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 2,626.00                | \$ 2,626.00     | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 2,600.00     | \$ 4,225.00            | \$ 4,225.00     |
| 19   | Locating Tile Lines                          | STA  | 45.      | \$ 300.00           | \$ 13,500.00    | \$ 640.00         | \$ 28,800.00    | \$ 260.00             | \$ 11,700.00    | \$ 646.40                  | \$ 29,088.00    | \$ 640.00    | \$ 28,800.00    | \$ 585.00              | \$ 26,325.00    |
| 20   | Field Tile Repair Unspecified Dia.           | LF   | 200.     | \$ 25.00            | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 53.00          | \$ 10,600.00    | \$ 50.00              | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 53.55                   | \$ 10,710.00    | \$ 53.00     | \$ 10,600.00    | \$ 23.00               | \$ 4,600.00     |
| 21   | Valve Box Extension                          | EACH | 5.       | \$ 800.00           | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 310.00         | \$ 1,550.00     | \$ 280.00             | \$ 1,400.00     | \$ 313.10                  | \$ 1,565.50     | \$ 310.00    | \$ 1,550.00     | \$ 614.00              | \$ 3,070.00     |
| 22   | Fire Hydrant Adjustment                      | EACH | 3.       | \$ 4,000.00         | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 2,300.00       | \$ 6,900.00     | \$ 1,800.00           | \$ 5,400.00     | \$ 2,323.00                | \$ 6,969.00     | \$ 2,300.00  | \$ 6,900.00     | \$ 2,429.00            | \$ 7,287.00     |
| 23   | Fire Hydrant Assembly, Rem. and Relocate     | EACH | 2.       | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 16,500.00      | \$ 33,000.00    | \$ 12,000.00          | \$ 24,000.00    | \$ 16,665.00               | \$ 33,330.00    | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 33,000.00    | \$ 14,410.00           | \$ 28,820.00    |
| 24   | Manhole Adjustment, Major                    | EACH | 2.       | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 3,700.00       | \$ 7,400.00     | \$ 3,000.00           | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 3,737.00                | \$ 7,474.00     | \$ 3,700.00  | \$ 7,400.00     | \$ 2,632.00            | \$ 5,264.00     |
| 25   | Manhole, Storm Sewer, SW-401, 48 IN.         | EACH | 2.       | \$ 6,000.00         | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 4,200.00       | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 4,000.00           | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 4,242.00                | \$ 8,484.00     | \$ 4,200.00  | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 4,024.00            | \$ 8,048.00     |
| 26   | Manhole, Storm Sewer, SW-401, 60 IN.         | EACH | 1.       | \$ 8,000.00         | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 7,500.00       | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 8,000.00           | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 7,575.00                | \$ 7,575.00     | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 9,069.00            | \$ 9,069.00     |
| 27   | Manhole, Storm Sewer, SW-401, 72 IN.         | EACH | 1.       | \$ 9,000.00         | \$ 9,000.00     | \$ 7,750.00       | \$ 7,750.00     | \$ 10,000.00          | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 7,827.50                | \$ 7,827.50     | \$ 7,750.00  | \$ 7,750.00     | \$ 9,529.00            | \$ 9,529.00     |
| 28   | Intake, SW-505                               | EACH | 17.      | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 170,000.00   | \$ 5,100.00       | \$ 86,700.00    | \$ 6,000.00           | \$ 102,000.00   | \$ 5,151.00                | \$ 87,567.00    | \$ 5,100.00  | \$ 86,700.00    | \$ 6,260.00            | \$ 106,420.00   |
| 29   | Intake, SW-505 (MODIFIED)                    | EACH | 1.       | \$ 12,000.00        | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 5,900.00       | \$ 5,900.00     | \$ 6,000.00           | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 5,959.00                | \$ 5,959.00     | \$ 5,900.00  | \$ 5,900.00     | \$ 5,630.00            | \$ 5,630.00     |
| 30   | Intake, SW-516                               | EACH | 23.      | \$ 12,000.00        | \$ 276,000.00   | \$ 11,750.00      | \$ 270,250.00   | \$ 13,750.00          | \$ 316,250.00   | \$ 11,867.50               | \$ 272,952.50   | \$ 11,750.00 | \$ 270,250.00   | \$ 13,285.00           | \$ 305,555.00   |
| 31   | Intake, SW-516 (MODIFIED)                    | EACH | 5.       | \$ 15,000.00        | \$ 75,000.00    | \$ 13,650.00      | \$ 68,250.00    | \$ 15,000.00          | \$ 75,000.00    | \$ 13,786.50               | \$ 68,932.50    | \$ 13,650.00 | \$ 68,250.00    | \$ 11,765.00           | \$ 58,825.00    |
| 32   | Intake, SW-512, 24 IN.                       | EACH | 1.       | \$ 2,800.00         | \$ 2,800.00     | \$ 2,100.00       | \$ 2,100.00     | \$ 2,700.00           | \$ 2,700.00     | \$ 2,121.00                | \$ 2,121.00     | \$ 2,100.00  | \$ 2,100.00     | \$ 3,215.00            | \$ 3,215.00     |
| 33   | Intake, SW-513 (4' X 4')                     | EACH | 3.       | \$ 9,000.00         | \$ 27,000.00    | \$ 4,300.00       | \$ 12,900.00    | \$ 6,000.00           | \$ 18,000.00    | \$ 4,343.00                | \$ 13,029.00    | \$ 4,300.00  | \$ 12,900.00    | \$ 7,150.00            | \$ 21,450.00    |
| 34   | Intake, SW-513 (5' X 5')                     | EACH | 1.       | \$ 11,000.00        | \$ 11,000.00    | \$ 7,300.00       | \$ 7,300.00     | \$ 8,000.00           | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 7,373.00                | \$ 7,373.00     | \$ 7,300.00  | \$ 7,300.00     | \$ 9,950.00            | \$ 9,950.00     |
| 35   | Intake, SW-513 (7' x 7')                     | EACH | 1.       | \$ 13,000.00        | \$ 13,000.00    | \$ 7,700.00       | \$ 7,700.00     | \$ 10,000.00          | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 7,777.00                | \$ 7,777.00     | \$ 7,700.00  | \$ 7,700.00     | \$ 12,031.00           | \$ 12,031.00    |
| 36   | Manhole Adjustment, Minor                    | EACH | 1.       | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 3,000.00       | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 1,400.00           | \$ 1,400.00     | \$ 3,030.00                | \$ 3,030.00     | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 1,392.00            | \$ 1,392.00     |
| 37   | Connection to Existing Intake                | EACH | 1.       | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 3,350.00       | \$ 3,350.00     | \$ 2,000.00           | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 3,383.50                | \$ 3,383.50     | \$ 3,350.00  | \$ 3,350.00     | \$ 5,079.00            | \$ 5,079.00     |
| 38   | Removal of Intake or Manhole                 | EACH | 7.       | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 17,500.00    | \$ 1,100.00       | \$ 7,700.00     | \$ 500.00             | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 1,111.00                | \$ 7,777.00     | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 7,700.00     | \$ 2,312.00            | \$ 16,184.00    |
| 39   | Pavement, PCC Non-Reinforced, 7 IN.          | SY   | 1,400.7  | \$ 70.00            | \$ 98,049.00    | \$ 82.00          | \$ 114,857.40   | \$ 61.00              | \$ 85,442.70    | \$ 81.00                   | \$ 113,456.70   | \$ 62.00     | \$ 86,843.40    | \$ 83.43               | \$ 116,860.40   |
| 40   | Pave., PCC Rein.With Baskets, 8.25 IN.       | SY   | 34,572.4 | \$ 80.00            | \$ 2,765,792.00 | \$ 65.75          | \$ 2,273,135.30 | \$ 67.00              | \$ 2,316,350.80 | \$ 65.00                   | \$ 2,247,206.00 | \$ 70.00     | \$ 2,420,068.00 | \$ 66.95               | \$ 2,314,622.18 |
| 41   | Concrete Median, 6 IN.                       | SY   | 830.4    | \$ 100.00           | \$ 83,040.00    | \$ 97.00          | \$ 80,548.80    | \$ 69.05              | \$ 57,339.12    | \$ 73.00                   | \$ 60,619.20    | \$ 92.00     | \$ 76,396.80    | \$ 75.20               | \$ 62,446.08    |
| 42   | Removal of Sidewalk                          | SY   | 56.2     | \$ 15.00            | \$ 843.00       | \$ 10.00          | \$ 562.00       | \$ 10.00              | \$ 562.00       | \$ 10.10                   | \$ 567.62       | \$ 10.00     | \$ 562.00       | \$ 23.00               | \$ 1,292.60     |
| 43   | Removal of Driveway                          | SY   | 165.1    | \$ 15.00            | \$ 2,476.50     | \$ 7.00           | \$ 1,155.70     | \$ 10.00              | \$ 1,651.00     | \$ 7.05                    | \$ 1,163.96     | \$ 7.00      | \$ 1,155.70     | \$ 20.00               | \$ 3,302.00     |
| 44   | Shared Use Path, HMA, 6 IN.                  | SY   | 185.     | \$ 50.00            | \$ 9,250.00     | \$ 63.00          | \$ 11,655.00    | \$ 62.00              | \$ 11,470.00    | \$ 62.60                   | \$ 11,581.00    | \$ 62.00     | \$ 11,470.00    | \$ 63.50               | \$ 11,747.50    |
| 45   | Shared Use Path, PCC, 5 IN.                  | SY   | 4,300.1  | \$ 50.00            | \$ 215,005.00   | \$ 41.00          | \$ 176,304.10   | \$ 48.00              | \$ 206,404.80   | \$ 40.50                   | \$ 174,154.05   | \$ 41.00     | \$ 176,304.10   | \$ 41.72               | \$ 179,400.17   |
| 46   | Sp. Sub.Prep. for Shared Use Path, 12 IN.    | SY   | 5,908.   | \$ 3.50             | \$ 20,678.00    | \$ 3.25           | \$ 19,201.00    | \$ 2.75               | \$ 16,247.00    | \$ 3.30                    | \$ 19,496.40    | \$ 3.25      | \$ 19,201.00    | \$ 4.90                | \$ 28,949.20    |
| 47   | Sidewalk, PCC, 4 IN.                         | SY   | 331.7    | \$ 70.00            | \$ 23,219.00    | \$ 69.25          | \$ 22,970.23    | \$ 48.00              | \$ 15,921.60    | \$ 68.50                   | \$ 22,721.45    | \$ 60.00     | \$ 19,902.00    | \$ 70.56               | \$ 23,404.75    |
| 48   | Sidewalk, PCC, 6 IN.                         | SY   | 479.     | \$ 80.00            | \$ 38,320.00    | \$ 72.25          | \$ 34,607.75    | \$ 65.00              | \$ 31,135.00    | \$ 71.50                   | \$ 34,248.50    | \$ 78.50     | \$ 37,601.50    | \$ 73.65               | \$ 35,278.35    |
| 49   | Detectable Warnings                          | SF   | 543.     | \$ 50.00            | \$ 27,150.00    | \$ 40.50          | \$ 21,991.50    | \$ 54.50              | \$ 29,593.50    | \$ 40.25                   | \$ 21,855.75    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 27,150.00    | \$ 41.46               | \$ 22,512.78    |
| 50   | Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6 IN.                  | SY   | 244.3    | \$ 80.00            | \$ 19,544.00    | \$ 63.50          | \$ 15,513.05    | \$ 58.00              | \$ 14,169.40    | \$ 62.75                   | \$ 15,329.83    | \$ 65.00     | \$ 15,879.50    | \$ 69.27               | \$ 16,922.66    |



**Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 01/28/2026**  
**142nd Street**  
**Project # 2025-005**

|              |   |      |          | Engineer's Estimate    |               | Elder Corporation      |               | All Star Concrete LLC  |               | Concrete Technologies Inc. |               | Manatt's Inc           |               | Corell Contractor Inc. |               |
|--------------|---|------|----------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|
|              |   |      |          |                        |               | Des Moines, IA         |               | Johnston, IA           |               | Grimes, IA                 |               | Ankeny, IA             |               | West Des Moines, IA    |               |
| Item         | Description                                     | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price             | Total Price   | Unit Price             | Total Price   | Unit Price             | Total Price   | Unit Price                 | Total Price   | Unit Price             | Total Price   | Unit Price             | Total Price   |
| 51           | Driveway, Paved, PCC, 10 IN.                    | SY   | 446.     | \$ 85.00               | \$ 37,910.00  | \$ 92.00               | \$ 41,032.00  | \$ 75.00               | \$ 33,450.00  | \$ 91.00                   | \$ 40,586.00  | \$ 87.50               | \$ 39,025.00  | \$ 93.09               | \$ 41,518.14  |
| 52           | Driveway, Granular, 6 IN.                       | TON  | 119.     | \$ 60.00               | \$ 7,140.00   | \$ 43.00               | \$ 5,117.00   | \$ 38.00               | \$ 4,522.00   | \$ 39.40                   | \$ 4,688.60   | \$ 39.00               | \$ 4,641.00   | \$ 48.00               | \$ 5,712.00   |
| 53           | Pavement Removal                                | SY   | 19,247.3 | \$ 14.00               | \$ 269,462.20 | \$ 6.25                | \$ 120,295.63 | \$ 9.00                | \$ 173,225.70 | \$ 6.30                    | \$ 121,257.99 | \$ 6.25                | \$ 120,295.63 | \$ 7.25                | \$ 139,542.93 |
| 54           | Temporary Granular Access, 6 IN.                | TON  | 123.     | \$ 35.00               | \$ 4,305.00   | \$ 63.00               | \$ 7,749.00   | \$ 20.00               | \$ 2,460.00   | \$ 63.65                   | \$ 7,828.95   | \$ 63.00               | \$ 7,749.00   | \$ 66.00               | \$ 8,118.00   |
| 55           | Painted Pave Mark, Solvent/Waterborne           | STA  | 89.9     | \$ 60.00               | \$ 5,394.00   | \$ 71.00               | \$ 6,382.90   | \$ 70.00               | \$ 6,293.00   | \$ 60.60                   | \$ 5,447.94   | \$ 60.00               | \$ 5,394.00   | \$ 77.00               | \$ 6,922.30   |
| 56           | Painted Pavement Markings, Durable              | STA  | 29.43    | \$ 130.00              | \$ 3,825.90   | \$ 104.00              | \$ 3,060.72   | \$ 103.00              | \$ 3,031.29   | \$ 217.15                  | \$ 6,390.72   | \$ 215.00              | \$ 6,327.45   | \$ 113.30              | \$ 3,334.42   |
| 57           | Paint Symb. and Legends, Solvent/Waterb.        | EACH | 44.      | \$ 130.00              | \$ 5,720.00   | \$ 101.00              | \$ 4,444.00   | \$ 100.00              | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 101.00                  | \$ 4,444.00   | \$ 100.00              | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 110.00              | \$ 4,840.00   |
| 58           | Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings               | STA  | 90.5     | \$ 75.00               | \$ 6,787.50   | \$ 45.00               | \$ 4,072.50   | \$ 45.00               | \$ 4,072.50   | \$ 151.50                  | \$ 13,710.75  | \$ 150.00              | \$ 13,575.00  | \$ 49.50               | \$ 4,479.75   |
| 59           | Grooves Cut for Symbols and Legends             | EACH | 41.      | \$ 175.00              | \$ 7,175.00   | \$ 152.00              | \$ 6,232.00   | \$ 450.00              | \$ 18,450.00  | \$ 151.50                  | \$ 6,211.50   | \$ 150.00              | \$ 6,150.00   | \$ 165.00              | \$ 6,765.00   |
| 60           | Temporary Traffic Control                       | LS   | 1.       | \$ 75,000.00           | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 184,860.12          | \$ 184,860.12 | \$ 183,300.00          | \$ 183,300.00 | \$ 18,685.00               | \$ 18,685.00  | \$ 500,000.00          | \$ 500,000.00 | \$ 10,890.00           | \$ 10,890.00  |
| 61           | Portable Dynamic Message Sign (PDMS)            | CDAY | 42.      | \$ 115.00              | \$ 4,830.00   | \$ 71.00               | \$ 2,982.00   | \$ 70.00               | \$ 2,940.00   | \$ 101.00                  | \$ 4,242.00   | \$ 100.00              | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 77.00               | \$ 3,234.00   |
| 62           | Con. Seeding, Type 4 (Urban Temp Mix)           | AC   | 5.       | \$ 1,750.00            | \$ 8,750.00   | \$ 830.00              | \$ 4,150.00   | \$ 825.00              | \$ 4,125.00   | \$ 1,111.00                | \$ 5,555.00   | \$ 825.00              | \$ 4,125.00   | \$ 1,155.00            | \$ 5,775.00   |
| 63           | Hyd. Seed., Type 1 (Perm Lawn Mix)              | AC   | 4.       | \$ 1,750.00            | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 4,300.00            | \$ 17,200.00  | \$ 4,250.00            | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 6,060.00                | \$ 24,240.00  | \$ 4,250.00            | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 6,300.00            | \$ 25,200.00  |
| 64           | Hyd. Seeding, Type 2 (Cool Season Mix)          | AC   | 1.       | \$ 1,350.00            | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 3,500.00            | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 3,450.00            | \$ 3,450.00   | \$ 5,757.00                | \$ 5,757.00   | \$ 3,450.00            | \$ 3,450.00   | \$ 5,985.00            | \$ 5,985.00   |
| 65           | Warranty  | LS   | 1.       | \$ 7,000.00            | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,262.50                | \$ 1,262.50   | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,312.50            | \$ 1,312.50   |
| 66           | SWPPP Management                                | LS   | 1.       | \$ 3,500.00            | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 3,000.00            | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00            | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 2,424.00                | \$ 2,424.00   | \$ 3,000.00            | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 2,520.00            | \$ 2,520.00   |
| 67           | Filter Sock, 9 IN. DIA.                         | LF   | 11,500.  | \$ 3.00                | \$ 34,500.00  | \$ 1.50                | \$ 17,250.00  | \$ 1.60                | \$ 18,400.00  | \$ 1.65                    | \$ 18,975.00  | \$ 1.60                | \$ 18,400.00  | \$ 1.73                | \$ 19,895.00  |
| 68           | Filter Sock, Removal                            | LF   | 11,500.  | \$ 0.50                | \$ 5,750.00   | \$ 0.25                | \$ 2,875.00   | \$ 0.25                | \$ 2,875.00   | \$ 0.10                    | \$ 1,150.00   | \$ 0.25                | \$ 2,875.00   | \$ 0.11                | \$ 1,265.00   |
| 69           | Temporary RECP, Type 1.B                        | SY   | 200.     | \$ 2.25                | \$ 450.00     | \$ 1.75                | \$ 350.00     | \$ 1.62                | \$ 324.00     | \$ 3.05                    | \$ 610.00     | \$ 1.62                | \$ 324.00     | \$ 3.15                | \$ 630.00     |
| 70           | Temporary RECP, Type 2.B                        | SY   | 2,500.   | \$ 2.25                | \$ 5,625.00   | \$ 1.75                | \$ 4,375.00   | \$ 1.62                | \$ 4,050.00   | \$ 2.25                    | \$ 5,625.00   | \$ 1.62                | \$ 4,050.00   | \$ 2.36                | \$ 5,900.00   |
| 71           | Rip Rap, Class E                                | TON  | 50.      | \$ 75.00               | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 100.00              | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 91.00               | \$ 4,550.00   | \$ 101.00                  | \$ 5,050.00   | \$ 100.00              | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 107.00              | \$ 5,350.00   |
| 72           | Silt Fence or Silt Fence Ditch Check            | LF   | 7,000.   | \$ 1.75                | \$ 12,250.00  | \$ 1.50                | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 1.50                | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 1.70                    | \$ 11,900.00  | \$ 1.50                | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 1.79                | \$ 12,530.00  |
| 73           | Silt Fence, Removal of Sediment                 | EACH | 700.     | \$ 0.25                | \$ 175.00     | \$ 1.50                | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 1.50                | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 0.10                    | \$ 70.00      | \$ 1.50                | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 0.11                | \$ 77.00      |
| 74           | Silt Fence, Removal of Device                   | LF   | 7,000.   | \$ 0.25                | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 0.01                | \$ 70.00      | \$ 0.01                | \$ 70.00      | \$ 0.10                    | \$ 700.00     | \$ 0.01                | \$ 70.00      | \$ 0.11                | \$ 770.00     |
| 75           | Stabilized Construction Entrance                | TON  | 260.     | \$ 47.50               | \$ 12,350.00  | \$ 63.00               | \$ 16,380.00  | \$ 40.00               | \$ 10,400.00  | \$ 63.65                   | \$ 16,549.00  | \$ 63.00               | \$ 16,380.00  | \$ 53.15               | \$ 13,819.00  |
| 76           | Eros. Control Mulc., Bond Fiber Matrix          | AC   | 5.       | \$ 2,500.00            | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 2,700.00            | \$ 13,500.00  | \$ 2,660.00            | \$ 13,300.00  | \$ 2,424.00                | \$ 12,120.00  | \$ 2,660.00            | \$ 13,300.00  | \$ 2,520.00            | \$ 12,600.00  |
| 77           | Inlet Protection Device, Drop-in                | EACH | 92.      | \$ 150.00              | \$ 13,800.00  | \$ 101.00              | \$ 9,292.00   | \$ 100.00              | \$ 9,200.00   | \$ 121.20                  | \$ 11,150.40  | \$ 100.00              | \$ 9,200.00   | \$ 126.00              | \$ 11,592.00  |
| 78           | Inlet Protection Device, Maintenance            | EACH | 92.      | \$ 10.00               | \$ 920.00     | \$ 10.00               | \$ 920.00     | \$ 10.00               | \$ 920.00     | \$ 10.10                   | \$ 929.20     | \$ 10.00               | \$ 920.00     | \$ 10.50               | \$ 966.00     |
| 79           | Removal of Fence                                | LF   | 3,926.   | \$ 5.00                | \$ 19,630.00  | \$ 1.75                | \$ 6,870.50   | \$ 1.75                | \$ 6,870.50   | \$ 2.00                    | \$ 7,852.00   | \$ 2.00                | \$ 7,852.00   | \$ 2.20                | \$ 8,637.20   |
| 80           | Temporary Fence, Orange Construction            | LF   | 271.     | \$ 5.00                | \$ 1,355.00   | \$ 6.00                | \$ 1,626.00   | \$ 5.00                | \$ 1,355.00   | \$ 5.05                    | \$ 1,368.55   | \$ 5.00                | \$ 1,355.00   | \$ 5.25                | \$ 1,422.75   |
| 81           | Irrigation Repair, Pipe                         | LF   | 300.     | \$ 25.00               | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 11.75               | \$ 3,525.00   | \$ 10.00               | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 6.05                    | \$ 1,815.00   | \$ 6.00                | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 6.30                | \$ 1,890.00   |
| 82           | Irrigation Repair, Sprinkler Head               | EA   | 25.      | \$ 100.00              | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 560.00              | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 115.00              | \$ 2,875.00   | \$ 116.15                  | \$ 2,903.75   | \$ 60.00               | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 120.75              | \$ 3,018.75   |
| 83           | Construction Survey                             | LS   | 1.       | \$ 45,000.00           | \$ 45,000.00  | \$ 28,000.00           | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 28,000.00           | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 271,500.00              | \$ 271,500.00 | \$ 28,000.00           | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 37,400.00           | \$ 37,400.00  |
| 84           | Monument Preservation and Replacement           | LS   | 1.       | \$ 12,500.00           | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00            | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 3,500.00            | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 8,585.00                | \$ 8,585.00   | \$ 3,500.00            | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 8,800.00            | \$ 8,800.00   |
| 85           | Maintenance of Postal Service                   | LS   | 1.       | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 2,700.00            | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 4,494.50                | \$ 4,494.50   | \$ 7,000.00            | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 5,020.00            | \$ 5,020.00   |
| 86           | Maintenance of Solid Waste Collection           | LS   | 1.       | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 2,800.00            | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 4,494.50                | \$ 4,494.50   | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,475.00           | \$ 10,475.00  |
| 87           | Concrete Washout                                | LS   | 1.       | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 22,000.00           | \$ 22,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00           | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 18,750.00               | \$ 18,750.00  | \$ 23,000.00           | \$ 23,000.00  | \$ 23,804.00           | \$ 23,804.00  |
| 88           | Subgrade Preparation, 8 IN.                     | SY   | 15,482.  | \$ 4.00                | \$ 61,928.00  | \$ 1.15                | \$ 17,804.30  | \$ 2.30                | \$ 35,608.60  | \$ 1.15                    | \$ 17,804.30  | \$ 1.15                | \$ 17,804.30  | \$ 5.95                | \$ 92,117.90  |
| 89           | Sub. Treat., C.Treated Base, 6% Cement          | TON  | 320.     | \$ 4.50                | \$ 1,440.00   | \$ 270.00              | \$ 86,400.00  | \$ 323.10              | \$ 103,392.00 | \$ 272.70                  | \$ 87,264.00  | \$ 270.00              | \$ 86,400.00  | \$ 393.00              | \$ 125,760.00 |
| 90           | HMA Stand.Tr. (ST) Surface, 1/2 IN., PG 58-28S  | TON  | 1,182.   | \$ 150.00              | \$ 177,300.00 | \$ 94.00               | \$ 111,108.00 | \$ 93.00               | \$ 109,926.00 | \$ 93.95                   | \$ 111,048.90 | \$ 93.00               | \$ 109,926.00 | \$ 95.35               | \$ 112,703.70 |
| 91           | HMA Stand.Traffic (ST) Int., 1/2 IN., PG 58-28S | TON  | 1,185.   | \$ 120.00              | \$ 142,200.00 | \$ 94.00               | \$ 111,390.00 | \$ 93.00               | \$ 110,205.00 | \$ 93.95                   | \$ 111,330.75 | \$ 93.00               | \$ 110,205.00 | \$ 95.35               | \$ 112,989.75 |
| 92           | HMA Stand.Traffic (ST) Base, 1/2 IN., PG 58-28S | TON  | 2,364.   | \$ 120.00              | \$ 283,680.00 | \$ 89.00               | \$ 210,396.00 | \$ 88.00               | \$ 208,032.00 | \$ 88.90                   | \$ 210,159.60 | \$ 88.00               | \$ 208,032.00 | \$ 90.20               | \$ 213,232.80 |
| 93           | Driveway, Granular 6. IN.                       | TON  | 143.     | \$ 35.00               | \$ 5,005.00   | \$ 39.00               | \$ 5,577.00   | \$ 40.00               | \$ 5,720.00   | \$ 39.40                   | \$ 5,634.20   | \$ 39.00               | \$ 5,577.00   | \$ 50.00               | \$ 7,150.00   |
| 94           | Pavement Scarification, Milling                 | SY   | 304.     | \$ 4.25                | \$ 1,292.00   | \$ 13.25               | \$ 4,028.00   | \$ 13.00               | \$ 3,952.00   | \$ 13.15                   | \$ 3,997.60   | \$ 13.00               | \$ 3,952.00   | \$ 16.85               | \$ 5,122.40   |
| 95           | Granular Shoulders, Type A                      | TON  | 709.     | \$ 35.00               | \$ 24,815.00  | \$ 47.00               | \$ 33,323.00  | \$ 47.00               | \$ 33,323.00  | \$ 47.45                   | \$ 33,642.05  | \$ 47.00               | \$ 33,323.00  | \$ 48.20               | \$ 34,173.80  |
| <b>Total</b> |   |      |          | <b>\$ 6,763,413.10</b> |               | <b>\$ 5,560,000.00</b> |               | <b>\$ 5,594,340.01</b> |               | <b>\$ 5,623,382.76</b>     |               | <b>\$ 5,999,971.88</b> |               | <b>\$ 6,522,511.76</b> |               |

\*Corrected bids


**Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 01/28/2026**
**142nd Street  
Project # 2025-005**

| Item | Description                                  | Unit | Quantity | Engineer's Estimate |                 | Veit & Company, Inc. |                 | C.J. Moyna & Sons, LLC & Progressive Structures, LLC |                 |
|------|--|------|----------|---------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------|
|      |  |      |          | Unit Price          | Total Price     | Rogers, MN           |                 | Elkader, IA  |                 |
|      |  |      |          |                     |                 | Unit Price           | Total Price     | Unit Price   | Total Price     |
| 1    | Clearing and Grubbing                        | LS   | 1.       | \$ 30,000.00        | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 15,970.00         | \$ 15,970.00    | \$ 14,000.00   | \$ 14,000.00    |
| 2    | Topsoil, On-Site                             | CY   | 8,714.   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 87,140.00    | \$ 11.50             | \$ 100,211.00   | \$ 15.80   | \$ 137,681.20   |
| 3    | Excavation, Class 10                         | CY   | 8,345.   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 83,450.00    | \$ 4.20              | \$ 35,049.00    | \$ 12.20   | \$ 101,809.00   |
| 4    | Embankment in Place, Contractor Furn.        | CY   | 15,481.  | \$ 20.00            | \$ 309,620.00   | \$ 18.25             | \$ 282,528.25   | \$ 27.50   | \$ 425,727.50   |
| 5    | Subgrade Preparation, 12 IN.                 | SY   | 41,838.  | \$ 4.00             | \$ 167,352.00   | \$ 1.80              | \$ 75,308.40    | \$ 5.80  | \$ 242,660.40   |
| 6    | Rem.of Known Pipe Culvert,                   | LF   | 1,088.   | \$ 20.00            | \$ 21,760.00    | \$ 36.25             | \$ 39,440.00    | \$ 35.00   | \$ 38,080.00    |
| 7    | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 12 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 104.     | \$ 85.00            | \$ 8,840.00     | \$ 97.00             | \$ 10,088.00    | \$ 85.00   | \$ 8,840.00     |
| 8    | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 1,680.   | \$ 90.00            | \$ 151,200.00   | \$ 98.00             | \$ 164,640.00   | \$ 88.00   | \$ 147,840.00   |
| 9    | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 18 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 767.     | \$ 100.00           | \$ 76,700.00    | \$ 101.00            | \$ 77,467.00    | \$ 90.00   | \$ 69,030.00    |
| 10   | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 24 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 1,131.   | \$ 120.00           | \$ 135,720.00   | \$ 132.00            | \$ 149,292.00   | \$ 106.00  | \$ 119,886.00   |
| 11   | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 30 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 813.     | \$ 145.00           | \$ 117,885.00   | \$ 171.00            | \$ 139,023.00   | \$ 154.00  | \$ 125,202.00   |
| 12   | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 36 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 846.     | \$ 155.00           | \$ 131,130.00   | \$ 194.00            | \$ 164,124.00   | \$ 177.00  | \$ 149,742.00   |
| 13   | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 42 IN. DIA.      | LF   | 177.     | \$ 175.00           | \$ 30,975.00    | \$ 285.00            | \$ 50,445.00    | \$ 225.00  | \$ 39,825.00    |
| 14   | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCAP, (30 IN. EQ.)    | LF   | 255.     | \$ 180.00           | \$ 45,900.00    | \$ 316.00            | \$ 80,580.00    | \$ 235.00  | \$ 59,925.00    |
| 15   | Pipe Apron, Foot., and Guard, RCP, 12IN.     | EA   | 4.       | \$ 840.00           | \$ 3,360.00     | \$ 3,650.00          | \$ 14,600.00    | \$ 2,450.00  | \$ 9,800.00     |
| 16   | Pipe Apron, Foot and Guard, RCP, 15IN.       | EA   | 1.       | \$ 1,600.00         | \$ 1,600.00     | \$ 3,950.00          | \$ 3,950.00     | \$ 2,700.00  | \$ 2,700.00     |
| 17   | Pipe Apron, Foot and Guard, RCP, 24IN.       | EA   | 2.       | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 5,090.00          | \$ 10,180.00    | \$ 3,700.00  | \$ 7,400.00     |
| 18   | Pipe Apron, Foot, and Guard, RCAP, 30IN. EQ. | EA   | 1.       | \$ 3,500.00         | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 6,330.00          | \$ 6,330.00     | \$ 4,400.00  | \$ 4,400.00     |
| 19   | Locating Tile Lines                          | STA  | 45.      | \$ 300.00           | \$ 13,500.00    | \$ 313.00            | \$ 14,085.00    | \$ 250.00  | \$ 11,250.00    |
| 20   | Field Tile Repair Unspecified Dia.           | LF   | 200.     | \$ 25.00            | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 18.00             | \$ 3,600.00     | \$ 33.50   | \$ 6,700.00     |
| 21   | Valve Box Extension                          | EACH | 5.       | \$ 800.00           | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 473.00            | \$ 2,365.00     | \$ 1,050.00  | \$ 5,250.00     |
| 22   | Fire Hydrant Adjustment                      | EACH | 3.       | \$ 4,000.00         | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 2,260.00          | \$ 6,780.00     | \$ 5,200.00  | \$ 15,600.00    |
| 23   | Fire Hydrant Assembly, Rem. and Relocate     | EACH | 2.       | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 2,910.00          | \$ 5,820.00     | \$ 13,500.00   | \$ 27,000.00    |
| 24   | Manhole Adjustment, Major                    | EACH | 2.       | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 2,780.00          | \$ 5,560.00     | \$ 4,200.00  | \$ 8,400.00     |
| 25   | Manhole, Storm Sewer, SW-401, 48 IN.         | EACH | 2.       | \$ 6,000.00         | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 7,480.00          | \$ 14,960.00    | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00    |
| 26   | Manhole, Storm Sewer, SW-401, 60 IN.         | EACH | 1.       | \$ 8,000.00         | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 7,950.00          | \$ 7,950.00     | \$ 6,200.00  | \$ 6,200.00     |
| 27   | Manhole, Storm Sewer, SW-401, 72 IN.         | EACH | 1.       | \$ 9,000.00         | \$ 9,000.00     | \$ 8,370.00          | \$ 8,370.00     | \$ 7,550.00  | \$ 7,550.00     |
| 28   | Intake, SW-505                               | EACH | 17.      | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 170,000.00   | \$ 6,430.00          | \$ 109,310.00   | \$ 7,250.00  | \$ 123,250.00   |
| 29   | Intake, SW-505 (MODIFIED)                    | EACH | 1.       | \$ 12,000.00        | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 6,140.00          | \$ 6,140.00     | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 7,000.00     |
| 30   | Intake, SW-516                               | EACH | 23.      | \$ 12,000.00        | \$ 276,000.00   | \$ 18,690.00         | \$ 429,870.00   | \$ 17,000.00   | \$ 391,000.00   |
| 31   | Intake, SW-516 (MODIFIED)                    | EACH | 5.       | \$ 15,000.00        | \$ 75,000.00    | \$ 19,180.00         | \$ 95,900.00    | \$ 14,000.00   | \$ 70,000.00    |
| 32   | Intake, SW-512, 24 IN.                       | EACH | 1.       | \$ 2,800.00         | \$ 2,800.00     | \$ 3,230.00          | \$ 3,230.00     | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 2,600.00     |
| 33   | Intake, SW-513 (4' X 4')                     | EACH | 3.       | \$ 9,000.00         | \$ 27,000.00    | \$ 9,610.00          | \$ 28,830.00    | \$ 6,600.00  | \$ 19,800.00    |
| 34   | Intake, SW-513 (5' X 5')                     | EACH | 1.       | \$ 11,000.00        | \$ 11,000.00    | \$ 14,160.00         | \$ 14,160.00    | \$ 7,100.00  | \$ 7,100.00     |
| 35   | Intake, SW-513 (7' x 7')                     | EACH | 1.       | \$ 13,000.00        | \$ 13,000.00    | \$ 16,890.00         | \$ 16,890.00    | \$ 7,800.00  | \$ 7,800.00     |
| 36   | Manhole Adjustment, Minor                    | EACH | 1.       | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 1,210.00          | \$ 1,210.00     | \$ 1,900.00  | \$ 1,900.00     |
| 37   | Connection to Existing Intake                | EACH | 1.       | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 3,010.00          | \$ 3,010.00     | \$ 2,300.00  | \$ 2,300.00     |
| 38   | Removal of Intake or Manhole                 | EACH | 7.       | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 17,500.00    | \$ 620.00            | \$ 4,340.00     | \$ 600.00  | \$ 4,200.00     |
| 39   | Pavement, PCC Non-Reinforced, 7 IN.          | SY   | 1,400.7  | \$ 70.00            | \$ 98,049.00    | \$ 76.50             | \$ 107,153.55   | \$ 81.00   | \$ 113,456.70   |
| 40   | Pave., PCC Rein.With Baskets, 8.25 IN.       | SY   | 34,572.4 | \$ 80.00            | \$ 2,765,792.00 | \$ 86.50             | \$ 2,990,512.60 | \$ 65.00   | \$ 2,247,206.00 |
| 41   | Concrete Median, 6 IN.                       | SY   | 830.4    | \$ 100.00           | \$ 83,040.00    | \$ 66.00             | \$ 54,806.40    | \$ 65.00   | \$ 53,976.00    |
| 42   | Removal of Sidewalk                          | SY   | 56.2     | \$ 15.00            | \$ 843.00       | \$ 29.75             | \$ 1,671.95     | \$ 80.00   | \$ 4,496.00     |
| 43   | Removal of Driveway                          | SY   | 165.1    | \$ 15.00            | \$ 2,476.50     | \$ 15.50             | \$ 2,559.05     | \$ 60.00   | \$ 9,906.00     |
| 44   | Shared Use Path, HMA, 6 IN.                  | SY   | 185.     | \$ 50.00            | \$ 9,250.00     | \$ 63.00             | \$ 11,655.00    | \$ 62.00   | \$ 11,470.00    |
| 45   | Shared Use Path, PCC, 5 IN.                  | SY   | 4,300.1  | \$ 50.00            | \$ 215,005.00   | \$ 44.25             | \$ 190,279.43   | \$ 43.50   | \$ 187,054.35   |
| 46   | Sp. Sub.Prep. for Shared Use Path, 12 IN.    | SY   | 5,908.   | \$ 3.50             | \$ 20,678.00    | \$ 3.40              | \$ 20,087.20    | \$ 10.00   | \$ 59,080.00    |
| 47   | Sidewalk, PCC, 4 IN.                         | SY   | 331.7    | \$ 70.00            | \$ 23,219.00    | \$ 54.00             | \$ 17,911.80    | \$ 53.00   | \$ 17,580.10    |
| 48   | Sidewalk, PCC, 6 IN.                         | SY   | 479.     | \$ 80.00            | \$ 38,320.00    | \$ 59.00             | \$ 28,261.00    | \$ 58.00   | \$ 27,782.00    |
| 49   | Detectable Warnings                          | SF   | 543.     | \$ 50.00            | \$ 27,150.00    | \$ 55.00             | \$ 29,865.00    | \$ 54.00   | \$ 29,322.00    |
| 50   | Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6 IN.                  | SY   | 244.3    | \$ 80.00            | \$ 19,544.00    | \$ 67.00             | \$ 16,368.10    | \$ 66.00   | \$ 16,123.80    |



**Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 01/28/2026**  
**142nd Street**  
**Project # 2025-005**

| Item         | Description                                     | Unit | Quantity | Engineer's Estimate    |               | Veit & Company, Inc.   |               | C.J. Moyna & Sons, LLC & Progressive Structures, LLC |               |
|--------------|---|------|----------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|--|---------------|
|              |   |      |          | Unit Price             | Total Price   | Rogers, MN             |               | Elkader, IA  |               |
|              |   |      |          | Unit Price             | Total Price   | Unit Price             | Total Price   | Unit Price   | Total Price   |
| 51           | Driveway, Paved, PCC, 10 IN.                    | SY   | 446.     | \$ 85.00               | \$ 37,910.00  | \$ 102.00              | \$ 45,492.00  | \$ 100.00  | \$ 44,600.00  |
| 52           | Driveway, Granular, 6 IN.                       | TON  | 119.     | \$ 60.00               | \$ 7,140.00   | \$ 52.50               | \$ 6,247.50   | \$ 52.00   | \$ 6,188.00   |
| 53           | Pavement Removal                                | SY   | 19,247.3 | \$ 14.00               | \$ 269,462.20 | \$ 8.80                | \$ 169,376.24 | \$ 25.20   | \$ 485,031.96 |
| 54           | Temporary Granular Access, 6 IN.                | TON  | 123.     | \$ 35.00               | \$ 4,305.00   | \$ 46.75               | \$ 5,750.25   | \$ 70.00   | \$ 8,610.00   |
| 55           | Painted Pave Mark, Solvent/Waterborne           | STA  | 89.9     | \$ 60.00               | \$ 5,394.00   | \$ 61.00               | \$ 5,483.90   | \$ 70.00   | \$ 6,293.00   |
| 56           | Painted Pavement Markings, Durable              | STA  | 29.43    | \$ 130.00              | \$ 3,825.90   | \$ 219.00              | \$ 6,445.17   | \$ 103.00  | \$ 3,031.29   |
| 57           | Paint Symb. and Legends, Solvent/Waterb.        | EACH | 44.      | \$ 130.00              | \$ 5,720.00   | \$ 102.00              | \$ 4,488.00   | \$ 100.00  | \$ 4,400.00   |
| 58           | Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings               | STA  | 90.5     | \$ 75.00               | \$ 6,787.50   | \$ 153.00              | \$ 13,846.50  | \$ 45.00   | \$ 4,072.50   |
| 59           | Grooves Cut for Symbols and Legends             | EACH | 41.      | \$ 175.00              | \$ 7,175.00   | \$ 153.00              | \$ 6,273.00   | \$ 150.00  | \$ 6,150.00   |
| 60           | Temporary Traffic Control                       | LS   | 1.       | \$ 75,000.00           | \$ 75,000.00  | \$647,342.91           | \$ 647,342.91 | \$ 750,000.00  | \$ 750,000.00 |
| 61           | Portable Dynamic Message Sign (PDMS)            | CDAY | 42.      | \$ 115.00              | \$ 4,830.00   | \$ 102.00              | \$ 4,284.00   | \$ 70.00   | \$ 2,940.00   |
| 62           | Con. Seeding, Type 4 (Urban Temp Mix)           | AC   | 5.       | \$ 1,750.00            | \$ 8,750.00   | \$ 255.00              | \$ 1,275.00   | \$ 825.00  | \$ 4,125.00   |
| 63           | Hyd. Seed., Type 1 (Perm Lawn Mix)              | AC   | 4.       | \$ 1,750.00            | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 4,380.00            | \$ 17,520.00  | \$ 4,250.00  | \$ 17,000.00  |
| 64           | Hyd. Seeding, Type 2 (Cool Season Mix)          | AC   | 1.       | \$ 1,350.00            | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 4,380.00            | \$ 4,380.00   | \$ 3,450.00  | \$ 3,450.00   |
| 65           | Warranty  | LS   | 1.       | \$ 7,000.00            | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 407.00              | \$ 407.00     | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 66           | SWPPP Management                                | LS   | 1.       | \$ 3,500.00            | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 3,050.00            | \$ 3,050.00   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 67           | Filter Sock, 9 IN. DIA.                         | LF   | 11,500.  | \$ 3.00                | \$ 34,500.00  | \$ 1.00                | \$ 11,500.00  | \$ 1.60  | \$ 18,400.00  |
| 68           | Filter Sock, Removal                            | LF   | 11,500.  | \$ 0.50                | \$ 5,750.00   | \$ 0.10                | \$ 1,150.00   | \$ 0.25  | \$ 2,875.00   |
| 69           | Temporary RECP, Type 1.B                        | SY   | 200.     | \$ 2.25                | \$ 450.00     | \$ 3.10                | \$ 620.00     | \$ 1.62  | \$ 324.00     |
| 70           | Temporary RECP, Type 2.B                        | SY   | 2,500.   | \$ 2.25                | \$ 5,625.00   | \$ 2.80                | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 1.62  | \$ 4,050.00   |
| 71           | Rip Rap, Class E                                | TON  | 50.      | \$ 75.00               | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 98.00               | \$ 4,900.00   | \$ 120.00  | \$ 6,000.00   |
| 72           | Silt Fence or Silt Fence Ditch Check            | LF   | 7,000.   | \$ 1.75                | \$ 12,250.00  | \$ 1.00                | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 1.50  | \$ 10,500.00  |
| 73           | Silt Fence, Removal of Sediment                 | EACH | 700.     | \$ 0.25                | \$ 175.00     | \$ 10.25               | \$ 7,175.00   | \$ 1.50  | \$ 1,050.00   |
| 74           | Silt Fence, Removal of Device                   | LF   | 7,000.   | \$ 0.25                | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 0.50                | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 0.01  | \$ 70.00      |
| 75           | Stabilized Construction Entrance                | TON  | 260.     | \$ 47.50               | \$ 12,350.00  | \$ 47.50               | \$ 12,350.00  | \$ 80.00   | \$ 20,800.00  |
| 76           | Eros. Control Mulc., Bond Fiber Matrix          | AC   | 5.       | \$ 2,500.00            | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 2,240.00            | \$ 11,200.00  | \$ 2,660.00  | \$ 13,300.00  |
| 77           | Inlet Protection Device, Drop-in                | EACH | 92.      | \$ 150.00              | \$ 13,800.00  | \$ 204.00              | \$ 18,768.00  | \$ 100.00  | \$ 9,200.00   |
| 78           | Inlet Protection Device, Maintenance            | EACH | 92.      | \$ 10.00               | \$ 920.00     | \$ 51.00               | \$ 4,692.00   | \$ 10.00   | \$ 920.00     |
| 79           | Removal of Fence                                | LF   | 3,926.   | \$ 5.00                | \$ 19,630.00  | \$ 2.80                | \$ 10,992.80  | \$ 2.00  | \$ 7,852.00   |
| 80           | Temporary Fence, Orange Construction            | LF   | 271.     | \$ 5.00                | \$ 1,355.00   | \$ 3.10                | \$ 840.10     | \$ 10.00   | \$ 2,710.00   |
| 81           | Irrigation Repair, Pipe                         | LF   | 300.     | \$ 25.00               | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 10.25               | \$ 3,075.00   | \$ 10.00   | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 82           | Irrigation Repair, Sprinkler Head               | EA   | 25.      | \$ 100.00              | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 45.75               | \$ 1,143.75   | \$ 210.00  | \$ 5,250.00   |
| 83           | Construction Survey                             | LS   | 1.       | \$ 45,000.00           | \$ 45,000.00  | \$ 25,460.00           | \$ 25,460.00  | \$ 60,000.00   | \$ 60,000.00  |
| 84           | Monument Preservation and Replacement           | LS   | 1.       | \$ 12,500.00           | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 8,660.00            | \$ 8,660.00   | \$ 9,500.00  | \$ 9,500.00   |
| 85           | Maintenance of Postal Service                   | LS   | 1.       | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 359.00              | \$ 359.00     | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00   |
| 86           | Maintenance of Solid Waste Collection           | LS   | 1.       | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 6,570.00            | \$ 6,570.00   | \$ 9,500.00  | \$ 9,500.00   |
| 87           | Concrete Washout                                | LS   | 1.       | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 21,810.00           | \$ 21,810.00  | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 25,000.00  |
| 88           | Subgrade Preparation, 8 IN.                     | SY   | 15,482.  | \$ 4.00                | \$ 61,928.00  | \$ 3.70                | \$ 57,283.40  | \$ 7.80  | \$ 120,759.60 |
| 89           | Sub. Treat., C.Treated Base, 6% Cement          | TON  | 320.     | \$ 4.50                | \$ 1,440.00   | \$ 193.00              | \$ 61,760.00  | \$ 294.00  | \$ 94,080.00  |
| 90           | HMA Stand.Tr. (ST) Surface, 1/2 IN., PG 58-28S  | TON  | 1,182.   | \$ 150.00              | \$ 177,300.00 | \$ 94.50               | \$ 111,699.00 | \$ 93.00   | \$ 109,926.00 |
| 91           | HMA Stand.Traffic (ST) Int., 1/2 IN., PG 58-28S | TON  | 1,185.   | \$ 120.00              | \$ 142,200.00 | \$ 94.50               | \$ 111,982.50 | \$ 93.00   | \$ 110,205.00 |
| 92           | HMA Stand.Traffic (ST) Base, 1/2 IN., PG 58-28S | TON  | 2,364.   | \$ 120.00              | \$ 283,680.00 | \$ 89.50               | \$ 211,578.00 | \$ 88.00   | \$ 208,032.00 |
| 93           | Driveway, Granular 6. IN.                       | TON  | 143.     | \$ 35.00               | \$ 5,005.00   | \$ 53.50               | \$ 7,650.50   | \$ 52.00   | \$ 7,436.00   |
| 94           | Pavement Scarification, Milling                 | SY   | 304.     | \$ 4.25                | \$ 1,292.00   | \$ 13.25               | \$ 4,028.00   | \$ 13.00   | \$ 3,952.00   |
| 95           | Granular Shoulders, Type A                      | TON  | 709.     | \$ 35.00               | \$ 24,815.00  | \$ 47.75               | \$ 33,854.75  | \$ 52.00   | \$ 36,868.00  |
| <b>Total</b> |   |      |          | <b>\$ 6,763,413.10</b> |               | <b>\$ 7,383,000.00</b> |               | <b>\$ 7,472,352.40</b>                               |               |